
European Championships for CadetsMonday, 29 February, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0001.1
# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 KAIN, Martin AUT 209 11-04-1999
2 LECHNER, Moritz AUT 74 13-03-2000
3 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir BEL 121 15-10-1999
4 FRERES, HUGO BEL 80 05-05-1999
5 NAVAS, TIMOTHY BEL 30 28-11-1999
6 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam BEL 71 09-06-1999
7 BIALIAYEV, Raman BLR 201 30-06-2000
8 SABIRAU, Uladzislau BLR 331 22-01-2001
9 SKIDAN, Ilya BLR 311 20-10-1999
10 NEILSON, Ian BUL 45 04-12-1999
11 NIKOLOV, Vichko BUL 136 23-01-2000
12 SLAVCHEV, Ivan BUL 339 07-01-2002
13 GOJAK, Antonio CRO 147 26-07-2000
14 LI, Leo CRO 127 15-03-2000
15 SMREKAR, Leo CRO 44 21-05-2000
16 BLAHUT, Jan CZE 169 10-03-1999
17 KONIG, Robert CZE 93 19-04-2000
18 LASAK, Ondrej CZE 23 07-03-1999
19 SOBOTKA, Jakub CZE 242 25-10-1999
20 LANDORPH, Sophus DEN 37 06-05-1999
21 LANG, Jacob Brandt DEN 32 16-06-2000
22 VALEUR, Maxim DEN 49 30-06-2000
23 WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas DEN 81 15-05-2001
24 BRETEAU, Ignacio ESP 86 05-03-1999
25 GARCIA APARICIO, Gabriel ESP 284 05-02-1999
26 LACASTA, Daniel ESP 05-05-2000
27 VILLAPALOS, Adrian ESP 152 14-09-1999
28 BIBARD, Tyvan FRA 5 22-05-1999
29 SAVIN, Rafael FRA 11 15-09-2000
30 SEYTOR, Kim-Ulric FRA 16 09-02-2000
31 VALENTIN, Come FRA 22 31-01-1999
32 DE ALMEIDA, Dominic GBR 24 13-02-1999
33 JOLLEY, Isaac GBR 123 14-06-2000
34 MONNET, Sebastian GBR 101 31-08-1999
35 PALLIER, Sebastian GBR 20 12-10-1999
36 ZHUZHUNASHVILI, Temur GEO 16-05-2000
37 ERCAN, Kerem GER 72 14-04-2001
38 KLEIN, Luis GER 35 06-01-1999
39 WIEMANN, Martin GER 191 06-02-2000
40 ZIEGON, Anton GER 84 14-12-1999
41 ANDRIOPOULOS, Ioannis GRE 102 06-07-1999
42 FATOUROS, Dimitrios Stylianos GRE 88 15-04-2000
43 MAVRIDIS, Damianos GRE 113 28-06-2000
44 SOULIOS, Rafail Apostolos GRE 64 24-05-1999
45 BENYEI, ERIK HUN 58 20-01-1999
46 MENDREY, Tamas HUN 21 24-12-1999
47 NEDELJKOVIC, Mateja HUN 298 01-03-2000
48 WOLF, Adam HUN 164 06-07-1999
49 VERDON, PAUL IRL 254 20-02-1999
50 BALZAM, Hadar ISR 707 13-02-2000
51 GOREN, Raz ISR 589 27-01-2001
52 RAPOPORT, YAAKOV ISR 694 18-06-1999
53 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu ISR 170 03-04-1999
54 MARINI, Tommaso ITA 247 17-04-2000
55 MARIOTTI, Filippo ITA 132 10-02-1999
56 RESEGOTTI, Matteo Claudio ITA 53 24-05-1999
57 VELLUTI, Pietro ITA 15 21-04-1999
58 TANASE, Mihai MDA 571 30-11-2001
59 GIACON, Daniel NED 4 25-11-2000
60 SPLIT, Olivier NED 94 06-03-1999
61 WEBER, Daan NED 141 05-01-2001
62 ZOONS, Edo NED 59 20-04-1999
63 BOROWIEC, Piotr POL 82 18-10-1999
64 CIERLUK, Jakub POL 63 01-06-2000
65 CZARTORYJSKI, Szymon POL 10 16-11-1999
66 JURKIEWICZ, Jan POL 41 05-10-2000
67 ANTONIO, Charreu POR 356 02-12-2002
68 GUIMARAES, Jose Miguel POR 652 26-04-1999



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
69 LAIRES, Bernardo POR 685 25-11-1999
70 PEDRO, Francisco POR 28-02-1999
71 CANDESCU, Cristian ROU 26 24-11-1999
72 PIRVA, Alexandru ROU 70 21-07-2001
73 ROSU, Silviu ROU 14 16-03-2000
74 SIRB, Alexandru ROU 83 19-04-2001
75 BARMAKOV, Bogdan RUS 19 14-04-1999
76 BORODACHEV, Anton RUS 38 23-03-2000
77 BORODACHEV, Kirill RUS 1 23-03-2000
78 MYLNIKOV, Vladislav RUS 39 12-09-2000
79 DAVIDOVIC, Domen SLO 109 02-05-1999
80 KOVAC, ROK SLO 520 03-05-1999
81 MOHORKO, BORUT SLO 649 29-11-2000
82 MRAVLJAK, LUKA SLO 369 12-05-1999
83 CUK, Veljko SRB 98 26-01-2000
84 KARAVIDIN, Dina SRB 241 09-06-2000
85 KONFORTI, Boris SRB 05-10-1999
86 PELEKSIC, Vladimir SRB 235 13-06-1999
87 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik SVK 17 08-06-1999
88 DAHLIN, Svante SWE 225 13-04-1999
89 EWERS, Alexander SWE 360 19-07-1999
90 KIMFORS, Simon SWE 276 23-08-1999
91 POPPEL, Martin SWE 142 23-05-1999
92 BEKBULAT, Gorkem TUR 99 10-09-1999
93 DORTBUDAK, Yigit Ali TUR 231 02-01-1999
94 KULCU, Turhan Berke TUR 204 07-08-2000
95 SAY, Amil Efe TUR 103 14-01-1999
96 HOYDA, Danyyil UKR 155 20-02-2000
97 PADALKIN, Oleh UKR 251 03-01-1999
98 SKOPETS, Maksym UKR 438 18-04-2000
99 TKACH, Daniil UKR 17-12-2002



15 pools6 pools of 6 and 9 pools of 778 (78.79% of 99) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 BORODACHEV, Kirill RUS 1
2 GIACON, Daniel NED 4
3 BIBARD, Tyvan FRA 5
4 CZARTORYJSKI, Szymon POL 10
5 SAVIN, Rafael FRA 11
6 ROSU, Silviu ROU 14
7 VELLUTI, Pietro ITA 15
8 SEYTOR, Kim-Ulric FRA 16
9 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik SVK 17
10 BARMAKOV, Bogdan RUS 19
11 PALLIER, Sebastian GBR 20
12 MENDREY, Tamas HUN 21
13 VALENTIN, Come FRA 22
14 LASAK, Ondrej CZE 23
15 DE ALMEIDA, Dominic GBR 24
16 CANDESCU, Cristian ROU 26
17 NAVAS, TIMOTHY BEL 30
18 LANG, Jacob Brandt DEN 32
19 KLEIN, Luis GER 35
20 LANDORPH, Sophus DEN 37
21 BORODACHEV, Anton RUS 38
22 MYLNIKOV, Vladislav RUS 39
23 JURKIEWICZ, Jan POL 41
24 SMREKAR, Leo CRO 44
25 NEILSON, Ian BUL 45
26 VALEUR, Maxim DEN 49
27 RESEGOTTI, Matteo Claudio ITA 53
28 BENYEI, ERIK HUN 58
29 ZOONS, Edo NED 59
30 CIERLUK, Jakub POL 63
31 SOULIOS, Rafail Apostolos GRE 64
32 PIRVA, Alexandru ROU 70
33 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam BEL 71
34 ERCAN, Kerem GER 72
35 LECHNER, Moritz AUT 74
36 FRERES, HUGO BEL 80
37 WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas DEN 81
38 BOROWIEC, Piotr POL 82
39 SIRB, Alexandru ROU 83
40 ZIEGON, Anton GER 84
41 BRETEAU, Ignacio ESP 86
42 FATOUROS, Dimitrios Stylianos GRE 88
43 KONIG, Robert CZE 93
44 SPLIT, Olivier NED 94
45 CUK, Veljko SRB 98
46 BEKBULAT, Gorkem TUR 99
47 MONNET, Sebastian GBR 101
48 ANDRIOPOULOS, Ioannis GRE 102
49 SAY, Amil Efe TUR 103
50 DAVIDOVIC, Domen SLO 109
51 MAVRIDIS, Damianos GRE 113
52 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir BEL 121
53 JOLLEY, Isaac GBR 123
54 LI, Leo CRO 127
55 MARIOTTI, Filippo ITA 132
56 NIKOLOV, Vichko BUL 136
57 WEBER, Daan NED 141
58 POPPEL, Martin SWE 142
59 GOJAK, Antonio CRO 147
60 VILLAPALOS, Adrian ESP 152
61 HOYDA, Danyyil UKR 155
62 WOLF, Adam HUN 164
63 BLAHUT, Jan CZE 169
64 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu ISR 170
65 WIEMANN, Martin GER 191
66 BIALIAYEV, Raman BLR 201
67 KULCU, Turhan Berke TUR 204
68 KAIN, Martin AUT 209



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 DAHLIN, Svante SWE 225
70 DORTBUDAK, Yigit Ali TUR 231
71 PELEKSIC, Vladimir SRB 235
72 KARAVIDIN, Dina SRB 241
73 SOBOTKA, Jakub CZE 242
74 MARINI, Tommaso ITA 247
75 PADALKIN, Oleh UKR 251
76 VERDON, PAUL IRL 254
77 KIMFORS, Simon SWE 276
78 GARCIA APARICIO, Gabriel ESP 284
79 NEDELJKOVIC, Mateja HUN 298
80 SKIDAN, Ilya BLR 311
81 SABIRAU, Uladzislau BLR 331
82 SLAVCHEV, Ivan BUL 339
83 ANTONIO, Charreu POR 356
84 EWERS, Alexander SWE 360
85 MRAVLJAK, LUKA SLO 369
86 SKOPETS, Maksym UKR 438
87 KOVAC, ROK SLO 520
88 TANASE, Mihai MDA 571
89 GOREN, Raz ISR 589
90 MOHORKO, BORUT SLO 649
91 GUIMARAES, Jose Miguel POR 652
92 LAIRES, Bernardo POR 685
93 RAPOPORT, YAAKOV ISR 694
94 BALZAM, Hadar ISR 707
95 PEDRO, Francisco POR
96 LACASTA, Daniel ESP
97 KONFORTI, Boris SRB
98 TKACH, Daniil UKR
99 ZHUZHUNASHVILI, Temur GEO



European Championships for CadetsMonday, 29 February, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0007

Strip Blue
09:00

Referee(s):MADR, Vilem (CZE)
MOHORKO, BORUT SLO
GUIMARAES, Jose Miguel POR
ZOONS, Edo NED
VILLAPALOS, Adrian ESP
BORODACHEV, Kirill RUS
HOYDA, Danyyil UKR
SOULIOS, Rafail Apostolos GRE

Strip Yellow
09:00

Referee(s):
LANGE, Robert (GER)

PIRVA, Alexandru ROU
CIERLUK, Jakub POL
GIACON, Daniel NED
GOJAK, Antonio CRO
GOREN, Raz ISR
LAIRES, Bernardo POR
WOLF, Adam HUN

Strip Green
09:00

Referee(s):
KRALIK, Andrej (SVK)

POPPEL, Martin SWE
TANASE, Mihai MDA
BIBARD, Tyvan FRA
BENYEI, ERIK HUN
RAPOPORT, YAAKOV ISR
RUYSSEVELDT, Sam BEL
BLAHUT, Jan CZE



Strip Red
09:00

Referee(s):
NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

KOVAC, ROK SLO
PEDRO, Francisco POR
ERCAN, Kerem GER
WEBER, Daan NED
CZARTORYJSKI, Szymon POL
RESEGOTTI, Matteo Claudio ITA
ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu ISR

Strip 1
09:00

Referee(s):
KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

WIEMANN, Martin GER
SAVIN, Rafael FRA
SKOPETS, Maksym UKR
VALEUR, Maxim DEN
LECHNER, Moritz AUT
MARIOTTI, Filippo ITA
BALZAM, Hadar ISR

Strip 2
09:00

Referee(s):
KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)

LACASTA, Daniel ESP
FRERES, HUGO BEL
NEILSON, Ian BUL
BIALIAYEV, Raman BLR
MRAVLJAK, LUKA SLO
LI, Leo CRO
ROSU, Silviu ROU



Strip 3
09:00

Referee(s):
GHEORGHE, Florin Sebastian (ROU)

WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas DEN
KULCU, Turhan Berke TUR
EWERS, Alexander SWE
KONFORTI, Boris SRB
SMREKAR, Leo CRO
NIKOLOV, Vichko BUL
VELLUTI, Pietro ITA

Strip 4
09:00

Referee(s):
SCOMPARIN, Isacco (ITA)

KAIN, Martin AUT
ANTONIO, Charreu POR
MYLNIKOV, Vladislav RUS
SEYTOR, Kim-Ulric FRA
JOLLEY, Isaac GBR
TKACH, Daniil UKR
BOROWIEC, Piotr POL

Strip 5
09:00

Referee(s):
ALVES, Alfredo (POR)

BORODACHEV, Anton RUS
EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik SVK
SIRB, Alexandru ROU
FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir BEL
ZHUZHUNASHVILI, Temur GEO
SLAVCHEV, Ivan BUL
DAHLIN, Svante SWE



Strip 6
09:00

Referee(s):PALLESEN, Kirsten siig (DEN)SPEAKMAN, Adrian (GBR)

DORTBUDAK, Yigit Ali TUR
SABIRAU, Uladzislau BLR
ZIEGON, Anton GER
JURKIEWICZ, Jan POL
MAVRIDIS, Damianos GRE
BARMAKOV, Bogdan RUS

Strip 7
09:00

Referee(s):BUCHS, Daniel (SUI)
LANDORPH, Sophus DEN
BRETEAU, Ignacio ESP
PALLIER, Sebastian GBR
DAVIDOVIC, Domen SLO
PELEKSIC, Vladimir SRB
NEDELJKOVIC, Mateja HUN

Strip 8
09:00

Referee(s):BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)
KLEIN, Luis GER
SKIDAN, Ilya BLR
FATOUROS, Dimitrios Stylianos GRE
MENDREY, Tamas HUN
SAY, Amil Efe TUR
KARAVIDIN, Dina SRB

Strip 9
09:00

Referee(s):GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)ANGAD-GAUR, Indra (NED)

ANDRIOPOULOS, Ioannis GRE
VALENTIN, Come FRA
LANG, Jacob Brandt DEN
GARCIA APARICIO, Gabriel ESP
KONIG, Robert CZE
MARINI, Tommaso ITA



Strip 10
09:00

Referee(s):
COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga (MDA)

LASAK, Ondrej CZE
PADALKIN, Oleh UKR
NAVAS, TIMOTHY BEL
KIMFORS, Simon SWE
MONNET, Sebastian GBR
SPLIT, Olivier NED

Strip 11
09:00

Referee(s):
OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault (BEL)

CANDESCU, Cristian ROU
CUK, Veljko SRB
VERDON, PAUL IRL
DE ALMEIDA, Dominic GBR
BEKBULAT, Gorkem TUR
SOBOTKA, Jakub CZE



European Championships for CadetsMonday, 29 February, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0008
Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 BORODACHEV, Kirill RUS 6 1.00 30 2 +28 Advanced
2 BORODACHEV, Anton RUS 6 1.00 30 6 +24 Advanced
3 MYLNIKOV, Vladislav RUS 6 1.00 30 8 +22 Advanced
4T GIACON, Daniel NED 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
4T ROSU, Silviu ROU 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
6 BIBARD, Tyvan FRA 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
7 ERCAN, Kerem GER 6 1.00 30 17 +13 Advanced
8 DE ALMEIDA, Dominic GBR 5 1.00 25 12 +13 Advanced
9 SAVIN, Rafael FRA 5 0.83 29 10 +19 Advanced
10 VELLUTI, Pietro ITA 5 0.83 26 10 +16 Advanced
11 MARIOTTI, Filippo ITA 5 0.83 28 15 +13 Advanced
12 BENYEI, ERIK HUN 5 0.83 29 18 +11 Advanced
13 SMREKAR, Leo CRO 5 0.83 25 18 +7 Advanced
14T BARMAKOV, Bogdan RUS 4 0.80 23 8 +15 Advanced
14T MENDREY, Tamas HUN 4 0.80 23 8 +15 Advanced
16 KLEIN, Luis GER 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
17 BRETEAU, Ignacio ESP 4 0.80 24 13 +11 Advanced
18 NAVAS, TIMOTHY BEL 4 0.80 23 13 +10 Advanced
19T PALLIER, Sebastian GBR 4 0.80 24 15 +9 Advanced
19T CANDESCU, Cristian ROU 4 0.80 24 15 +9 Advanced
21 MARINI, Tommaso ITA 4 0.80 23 16 +7 Advanced
22 LASAK, Ondrej CZE 4 0.80 22 16 +6 Advanced
23 KARAVIDIN, Dina SRB 4 0.80 20 17 +3 Advanced
24 CZARTORYJSKI, Szymon POL 4 0.67 27 14 +13 Advanced
25 CIERLUK, Jakub POL 4 0.67 26 14 +12 Advanced
26 RESEGOTTI, Matteo Claudio ITA 4 0.67 26 16 +10 Advanced
27 WOLF, Adam HUN 4 0.67 25 16 +9 Advanced
28 SEYTOR, Kim-Ulric FRA 4 0.67 26 19 +7 Advanced
29 SOULIOS, Rafail Apostolos GRE 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
30 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik SVK 4 0.67 25 19 +6 Advanced
31 WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas DEN 4 0.67 23 17 +6 Advanced
32T SKOPETS, Maksym UKR 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
32T FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir BEL 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
34 GUIMARAES, Jose Miguel POR 4 0.67 22 17 +5 Advanced
35 ANTONIO, Charreu POR 4 0.67 25 22 +3 Advanced
36 PIRVA, Alexandru ROU 4 0.67 23 22 +1 Advanced
37 ZOONS, Edo NED 4 0.67 22 22 0 Advanced
38 BIALIAYEV, Raman BLR 4 0.67 21 21 0 Advanced
39 CUK, Veljko SRB 3 0.60 21 14 +7 Advanced
40 PADALKIN, Oleh UKR 3 0.60 22 16 +6 Advanced
41 NEDELJKOVIC, Mateja HUN 3 0.60 19 13 +6 Advanced
42T VALENTIN, Come FRA 3 0.60 20 16 +4 Advanced
42T JURKIEWICZ, Jan POL 3 0.60 20 16 +4 Advanced
44 GARCIA APARICIO, Gabriel ESP 3 0.60 20 17 +3 Advanced
45 ZIEGON, Anton GER 3 0.60 16 14 +2 Advanced
46 DORTBUDAK, Yigit Ali TUR 3 0.60 16 18 -2 Advanced
47 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu ISR 3 0.50 26 20 +6 Advanced
48 KULCU, Turhan Berke TUR 3 0.50 24 18 +6 Advanced
49 NEILSON, Ian BUL 3 0.50 23 20 +3 Advanced
50 POPPEL, Martin SWE 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
51 LACASTA, Daniel ESP 3 0.50 25 24 +1 Advanced
52 LI, Leo CRO 3 0.50 22 22 0 Advanced
53 WIEMANN, Martin GER 3 0.50 19 21 -2 Advanced
54 BOROWIEC, Piotr POL 3 0.50 19 23 -4 Advanced
55 RAPOPORT, YAAKOV ISR 3 0.50 20 26 -6 Advanced
56 LANG, Jacob Brandt DEN 2 0.40 18 17 +1 Advanced
57 LANDORPH, Sophus DEN 2 0.40 21 21 0 Advanced
58 MAVRIDIS, Damianos GRE 2 0.40 18 22 -4 Advanced
59 KIMFORS, Simon SWE 2 0.40 18 23 -5 Advanced
60 ANDRIOPOULOS, Ioannis GRE 2 0.40 16 22 -6 Advanced
61 DAVIDOVIC, Domen SLO 2 0.40 16 23 -7 Advanced
62T BEKBULAT, Gorkem TUR 2 0.40 15 22 -7 Advanced
62T SKIDAN, Ilya BLR 2 0.40 15 22 -7 Advanced
64 KAIN, Martin AUT 2 0.33 24 25 -1 Advanced
65 JOLLEY, Isaac GBR 2 0.33 23 25 -2 Advanced
66 TANASE, Mihai MDA 2 0.33 20 24 -4 Advanced
67 FRERES, HUGO BEL 2 0.33 19 23 -4 Advanced
68 LECHNER, Moritz AUT 2 0.33 18 24 -6 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69 WEBER, Daan NED 2 0.33 19 26 -7 Advanced
70 ZHUZHUNASHVILI, Temur GEO 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Advanced
71 SLAVCHEV, Ivan BUL 2 0.33 17 25 -8 Advanced
72 DAHLIN, Svante SWE 2 0.33 18 27 -9 Advanced
73 EWERS, Alexander SWE 2 0.33 15 25 -10 Advanced
74 GOJAK, Antonio CRO 2 0.33 16 27 -11 Advanced
75 SOBOTKA, Jakub CZE 1 0.20 16 21 -5 Advanced
76 SPLIT, Olivier NED 1 0.20 16 24 -8 Advanced
77 MONNET, Sebastian GBR 1 0.20 15 24 -9 Advanced
78 KONIG, Robert CZE 1 0.20 13 22 -9 Advanced
79 SAY, Amil Efe TUR 1 0.20 13 24 -11 Eliminated
80 HOYDA, Danyyil UKR 1 0.17 17 26 -9 Eliminated
81 SIRB, Alexandru ROU 1 0.17 17 27 -10 Eliminated
82 BLAHUT, Jan CZE 1 0.17 15 25 -10 Eliminated
83 KONFORTI, Boris SRB 1 0.17 16 27 -11 Eliminated
84 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam BEL 1 0.17 17 29 -12 Eliminated
85 VALEUR, Maxim DEN 1 0.17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
86T GOREN, Raz ISR 1 0.17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
86T NIKOLOV, Vichko BUL 1 0.17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
88 VILLAPALOS, Adrian ESP 1 0.17 11 25 -14 Eliminated
89 BALZAM, Hadar ISR 1 0.17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
90T MOHORKO, BORUT SLO 1 0.17 12 29 -17 Eliminated
90T PEDRO, Francisco POR 1 0.17 12 29 -17 Eliminated
92 KOVAC, ROK SLO 1 0.17 11 29 -18 Eliminated
93 FATOUROS, Dimitrios Stylianos GRE 0 0.00 12 25 -13 Eliminated
94 SABIRAU, Uladzislau BLR 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
95 VERDON, PAUL IRL 0 0.00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
96 LAIRES, Bernardo POR 0 0.00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
97 PELEKSIC, Vladimir SRB 0 0.00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
98 MRAVLJAK, LUKA SLO 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
99 TKACH, Daniil UKR 0 0.00 5 30 -25 Eliminated
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European Championships for CadetsMonday, 29 February, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0012
Place Name Country Birthdate
1 BORODACHEV, Kirill RUS 23-03-2000
2 BORODACHEV, Anton RUS 23-03-2000
3T MYLNIKOV, Vladislav RUS 12-09-2000
3T ROSU, Silviu ROU 16-03-2000
5 GIACON, Daniel NED 25-11-2000
6 BIBARD, Tyvan FRA 22-05-1999
7 VELLUTI, Pietro ITA 21-04-1999
8 LANDORPH, Sophus DEN 06-05-1999
9 ERCAN, Kerem GER 14-04-2001
10 BENYEI, ERIK HUN 20-01-1999
11 BARMAKOV, Bogdan RUS 14-04-1999
12 KLEIN, Luis GER 06-01-1999
13 CANDESCU, Cristian ROU 24-11-1999
14 ZIEGON, Anton GER 14-12-1999
15 BOROWIEC, Piotr POL 18-10-1999
16 LANG, Jacob Brandt DEN 16-06-2000
17 MENDREY, Tamas HUN 24-12-1999
18 BRETEAU, Ignacio ESP 05-03-1999
19 MARINI, Tommaso ITA 17-04-2000
20 LASAK, Ondrej CZE 07-03-1999
21 WOLF, Adam HUN 06-07-1999
22 SEYTOR, Kim-Ulric FRA 09-02-2000
23 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik SVK 08-06-1999
24 WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas DEN 15-05-2001
25 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir BEL 15-10-1999
26 PIRVA, Alexandru ROU 21-07-2001
27 CUK, Veljko SRB 26-01-2000
28 PADALKIN, Oleh UKR 03-01-1999
29 NEDELJKOVIC, Mateja HUN 01-03-2000
30 JURKIEWICZ, Jan POL 05-10-2000
31 ROSENFELD, Roey Eliyahu ISR 03-04-1999
32 MONNET, Sebastian GBR 31-08-1999
33 DE ALMEIDA, Dominic GBR 13-02-1999
34 SAVIN, Rafael FRA 15-09-2000
35 MARIOTTI, Filippo ITA 10-02-1999
36 SMREKAR, Leo CRO 21-05-2000
37 NAVAS, TIMOTHY BEL 28-11-1999
38 PALLIER, Sebastian GBR 12-10-1999
39 KARAVIDIN, Dina SRB 09-06-2000
40 CZARTORYJSKI, Szymon POL 16-11-1999
41 CIERLUK, Jakub POL 01-06-2000
42 RESEGOTTI, Matteo Claudio ITA 24-05-1999
43 SOULIOS, Rafail Apostolos GRE 24-05-1999
44 SKOPETS, Maksym UKR 18-04-2000
45 GUIMARAES, Jose Miguel POR 26-04-1999
46 ANTONIO, Charreu POR 02-12-2002
47 ZOONS, Edo NED 20-04-1999
48 BIALIAYEV, Raman BLR 30-06-2000
49 VALENTIN, Come FRA 31-01-1999
50 GARCIA APARICIO, Gabriel ESP 05-02-1999
51 DORTBUDAK, Yigit Ali TUR 02-01-1999
52 KULCU, Turhan Berke TUR 07-08-2000
53 NEILSON, Ian BUL 04-12-1999
54 POPPEL, Martin SWE 23-05-1999
55 WIEMANN, Martin GER 06-02-2000
56 MAVRIDIS, Damianos GRE 28-06-2000
57 KIMFORS, Simon SWE 23-08-1999
58 ANDRIOPOULOS, Ioannis GRE 06-07-1999
59 KAIN, Martin AUT 11-04-1999
60 TANASE, Mihai MDA 30-11-2001
61 FRERES, HUGO BEL 05-05-1999
62 LECHNER, Moritz AUT 13-03-2000
63 GOJAK, Antonio CRO 26-07-2000
64 KONIG, Robert CZE 19-04-2000
65 LACASTA, Daniel ESP 05-05-2000
66 LI, Leo CRO 15-03-2000
67 RAPOPORT, YAAKOV ISR 18-06-1999
68 DAVIDOVIC, Domen SLO 02-05-1999



Place Name Country Birthdate
69T BEKBULAT, Gorkem TUR 10-09-1999
69T SKIDAN, Ilya BLR 20-10-1999
71 JOLLEY, Isaac GBR 14-06-2000
72 WEBER, Daan NED 05-01-2001
73 ZHUZHUNASHVILI, Temur GEO 16-05-2000
74 SLAVCHEV, Ivan BUL 07-01-2002
75 DAHLIN, Svante SWE 13-04-1999
76 EWERS, Alexander SWE 19-07-1999
77 SOBOTKA, Jakub CZE 25-10-1999
78 SPLIT, Olivier NED 06-03-1999
79 SAY, Amil Efe TUR 14-01-1999
80 HOYDA, Danyyil UKR 20-02-2000
81 SIRB, Alexandru ROU 19-04-2001
82 BLAHUT, Jan CZE 10-03-1999
83 KONFORTI, Boris SRB 05-10-1999
84 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam BEL 09-06-1999
85 VALEUR, Maxim DEN 30-06-2000
86T GOREN, Raz ISR 27-01-2001
86T NIKOLOV, Vichko BUL 23-01-2000
88 VILLAPALOS, Adrian ESP 14-09-1999
89 BALZAM, Hadar ISR 13-02-2000
90T PEDRO, Francisco POR 28-02-1999
90T MOHORKO, BORUT SLO 29-11-2000
92 KOVAC, ROK SLO 03-05-1999
93 FATOUROS, Dimitrios Stylianos GRE 15-04-2000
94 SABIRAU, Uladzislau BLR 22-01-2001
95 VERDON, PAUL IRL 20-02-1999
96 LAIRES, Bernardo POR 25-11-1999
97 PELEKSIC, Vladimir SRB 13-06-1999
98 MRAVLJAK, LUKA SLO 12-05-1999
99 TKACH, Daniil UKR 17-12-2002



European Championships for CadetsMonday, 29 February, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0017
Name Country EFC Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ALVES, Alfredo POR B 00837553 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
ANGAD-GAUR, Indra NED B 00689885 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
BAKUM, Andrii UKR B 00702744 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BUCHS, Daniel SUI B 00690807 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
COJOCARI-NECETNAIA, Olga MDA B 00737348 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
GHEORGHE, Florin Sebastian ROU B 00827819 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
GROENHOLM, Peter FIN B 00688430 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
KOVACEVIC, Miljan SRB B 00830548 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Video: 1
KOVRLIJA, Ana SRB B 00828078 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Assist: 2 Video: 1
KRALIK, Andrej SVK B 00690500 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LANGE, Robert GER B 00688936 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MADR, Vilem CZE B 00002618 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
NAGIMOV, Rail RUS B 00690368 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault BEL B 00688261 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
PALLESEN, Kirsten siig DEN B 00839381 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
SCOMPARIN, Isacco ITA B 00689746 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 2 Ref: 1
SPEAKMAN, Adrian GBR B 00689250 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1


